

MISC Ex-30-2022-R-147-2022

Order no.20

13/05/2025

The Record is put up by a petition filed by the OP .

O.P files a petition praying for depositing Rs.30,000/-(Rupees

Thirty thousand only/-) towards maintainance and also

prays for time for Recalling the Order for WA against the OP.

Hd. Considered. Prayers are allowed .

Recall WA .

OP to deposit the same amount to the Judicial Cash at his own risk.

Judicial Cashier is directed to receive the amount of Rs.30,000/-

(Rupees Thirty thousand only/-) from the OP and make a note of the same

in the relevant register .

To date (04-06-2025) for further payment .

**Suparna Roy
ACJM, Kalna**